No. 2023

UNS APR 22 PM 6:
OFFICE OF STATE SHALL OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1985

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2023

(By Mr Del. Burke + Del. Forcloth)

Passed	Opril 5, 1985
In Effect	Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 2023

(By Delegate Burke and Delegate Faircloth)

[Passed April 5, 1985; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to expire into the state fund, general revenue, of the state certain unexpended and unencumbered amounts of the special revolving revenue fund of the Department of Motor Vehicles, Account No. 8421-09, as appropriated by chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars of the balances in Account No. 8421-09, including balances carried forward on the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, available for expenditure in the current fiscal year 1984-85, as appropriated by chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended, reduced and caused to expire into the state fund, general revenue, of the state, and with such amount to be available for other and further appropriation upon the effective date of this bill.

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out of the special revolving revenue fund of the Department of Motor Vehicles, available for expenses related to auto insurance coverage certification, and into the state fund, general revenue of the state, the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars, such moneys being formerly appropriated by the language of "Sec. 12.—Special revenue appropriations." section in the budget bill for the current fiscal year

1984-85.

The Joint Committee	on	Enrolled	Bills	hereby	certifies	that	the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.							
	5						

foregoing bill is correctly en	rolled.
Buno	Decom
Chairman Senate Con	mmittee
	Hoyd Fuller Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.	
Takes effect from passage.	
Toda li M.	dh
Clerk of the Sen	ate
Vorce	ld L. Hopp
Clerk of	the House of Delegates
dan	Tontovil
Pres	Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within Appled	soved this the 22 rd wel , 1985. Archaeh
ACTUAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 4/12/85